6th Circuit Court

01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 22 39 66 6 111 754 0 2,678 821 945 103 5,545
New Filings 63 107 253 636 330 5,824 5 5,334 929 941 340 14,762
Reopened 3 3 8 0 28 456 1 470 88 108 22 1,187
Total Caseload 88 149 327 642 469 7,034 6 8,482 1,838 1,994 465 21,494
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 64 185 1 31 22 40 1 344
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 5 22 0 35 1 0 0 63
Order Entered 20 25 105 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 769
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 252 5,504 4 0 0 0 0 5,760
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,174 132 194 157 2,657
Transferred 4 3 11 1 1 147 0 114 16 19 2 318
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 2,646 791 811 142 4,463
Dismissed by Court 45 88 147 14 3 56 0 571 78 78 39 1,119
Inactive Status 0 1 0 20 324 0 199 11 27 7 591
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 1 0 2 4 4 1 8 1 3 0 24
Total Dispositions 69 119 264 636 358 6,306 6 5,778 1,052 1,172 348 16,108
Ending Pending 19 30 63 6 111 728 0 2,704 786 822 117 5,386
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,087 753 308 24 272 67 2,511 Beginning Pending 40 11 51
New Filings 2,371 2,515 1,007 365 1,583 188 8,029 New Filings 1,875 896 2,771
Reopened 114 89 19 1 17 10 250 Reopened 309 163 472
Total Caseload 3,572 3,357 1,334 390 1,872 265 10,790 Total Caseload 2,224 1,070 3,294
Bench Verdict 18 12 1 0 1 5 37 Orders Issued Ex Parte 1,052 326 1,378
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,881 2,095 654 49 1,123 109 5911 Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 Transferred 0 0 0
Post-Judgment Transfers 0 0 0 285 0 0 285  Dis/Denied Ex Parte 1,026 629 1,655
Dismissed by Party 310 245 145 14 180 23 g7 ~ Dis/Denied After Hearin 81 & 154
Dismissed by Court 248 254 123 13 53 43 734  Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 65 42 107
Inactive Status 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Case Type Change 5 2 0 0 0 1 8 Total Dispositions 2,224 1,070 3,294
Total Dispositions 2,462 2,609 923 362 1,357 183 7,896 . .
Ending Pending 1,110 748 411 28 515 82 2894  Pnding Pending 0 0 0
Adult PPOs Issued 1,117 368 1,485
Adult PPOs Rescinded 218 68 286
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* Other Civil does not include personal protection

Out of County Violators



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated
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Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection

1,042 73 163 0
3,636 348 490 57
0 27 0 23
4,678 448 653 80
3 0 2 0

94 5 133 0
860 327 237 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0 0

81 24 0 0

0 0 34 0

484 0 0 0
367 0 25 0
1,418 0 86 0
0 0 0 0

13 20 0 0
104 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 18

0 0 0 46

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 15

0 0 0 2
3,433 376 517 81
1,245 72 136 -1

Total

1,278
4,531

50
5,859

232
1,424

105
34
484
392
1,504

33
104

18
46

15

4,407

1,452

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System

Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions

Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition
Supplemental Petitions

Juvenile Guardianships

891
17

481

942

129

34

515

1,019

Children
344
257

7



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 139
New Filings 444
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 583
Finalized 385
Withdrawn by Petitioner 0
Dismissed by Court 26
Transferred 2
Recission Granted 0
Recission Denied/Withdrawn

Case Type Change 3
Total Dispositions 416
Ending Pending 167

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 93
New Filings 484
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 577
Orders Issued Ex Parte 0
Orders Issued After Hrg 459
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 30
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 36
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 525
Ending Pending 52

Ancillary
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Total
93
484

577

459

30

36

525

52

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 40
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 8
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 12
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 2
Total Civil Filings 7,544
Total Criminal Filings 6,159
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 1,059
Total Non-Family Filings 14,762
Domestic Relations Filings 8,029
Personal Protection 2,828
Juvenile Code Filings 4,474
Adoption Filings 444
Misc. Family Filings 484
Total Family Filings 16,259
Grand Total Filings 31,021



