	Appellate			Criminal		Civil						
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	22	39	66	6	111	Capital 754	0	2,678	821	Damage 945	103	5,545
New Filings	63	107	253	636	330	5,824	5	5,334	929	941	340	14,762
Reopened	3	3	8	0	28	456	1	470	88	108	22	1,187
Total Caseload	88	149	327	642	469	7,034	6	8,482	1,838	1,994	465	21,494
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	64	185	1	31	22	40	1	344
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	5	22	0	35	1	0	0	63
Order Entered	20	25	105	619	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	769
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	252	5,504	4	0	0	0	0	5,760
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,174	132	194	157	2,657
Transferred	4	3	11	1	1	147	0	114	16	19	2	318
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	9	64	0	2,646	791	811	142	4,463
Dismissed by Court	45	88	147	14	3	56	0	571	78	78	39	1,119
Inactive Status	0	2	1	0	20	324	0	199	11	27	7	591
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	1	0	2	4	4	1	8	1	3	0	24
Total Dispositions	69	119	264	636	358	6,306	6	5,778	1,052	1,172	348	16,108
Ending Pending	19	30	63	6	111	728	0	2,704	786	822	117	5,386

		Domestic Relations						Adult Personal Protection		ction	
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,087	753	308	24	272	67	2,511	Beginning Pending	40	11	51
New Filings	2,371	2,515	1,007	365	1,583	188	8,029	New Filings	1,875	896	2,771
Reopened	114	89	19	1	17	10	250	Reopened	309	163	472
Total Caseload	3,572	3,357	1,334	390	1,872	265	10,790	Total Caseload	2,224	1,070	3,294
Bench Verdict	18	12	1	0	1	5	37	Orders Issued Ex Parte	1,052	326	1,378
Uncontested/Default/Settled	1,881	2,095	654	49	1,123	109	5,911	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	0	1	0	1	0	1	3	Transferred	0	0	0
Post-Judgment Transfers	0	0	0	285	0	0	285	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,026	629	1,655
Dismissed by Party	310	245	145	14	180	23	917	Dis./Denied After Hearin	81	73	154
, ,	248	254	123		53	43	734	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court				13		43	/34	Orders Issued After Den	65	42	107
Inactive Status	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Case Type Change	5	2	0	0	0	1	8	Total Dispositions	2,224	1,070	3,294
Total Dispositions	2,462	2,609	923	362	1,357	183	7,896	Ending Bonding	0	0	0
Ending Pending	1,110	748	411	28	515	82	2,894	Ending Pending	•	U	v
								Adult PPOs Issued	1,117	368	1,485
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	218	68	286
	*	Other Civil does	not include pers	sonal protection	n			Out of County Violators	1		

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Proceedings Under Juvenile C	Coue
------------------------------	------

	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child	Personal	Total
				Protective	Protection	
Beginning Pending	0	1,042	73	163	0	1,278
New Filings	0	3,636	348	490	57	4,531
Reopened	0	0	27	0	23	50
Total Caseload	0	4,678	448	653	80	5,859
Jury Verdict	0	3	0	2	0	5
Bench Verdict	0	94	5	133	0	232
Guilty Plea/Admission	0	860	327	237	0	1,424
Prosecutor Waiver	0	7	0	0	0	7
Traditional Waiver	0	2	0	0	0	2
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	0	81	24	0	0	105
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	34	0	34
Consent Calendar	0	484	0	0	0	484
Transferred	0	367	0	25	0	392
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	1,418	0	86	0	1,504
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0
Inactive Status	0	13	20	0	0	33
Not Charged	0	104	0	0	0	104
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	18	18
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	46	46
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	0	0
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	15	15
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	2	2
Total Dispositions	0	3,433	376	517	81	4,407
Ending Pending	0	1,245	72	136	-1	1,452

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings	891
PPOs Issued Against a Minor	17
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	1
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	481
Already Under Supervision	401
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	942
suveniles in the system who are supervised by the court	742
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of	129
Human Services	
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	34
Already Under Court Jurisdiction	3.
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the	515
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	313
C	1.010
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	1,019
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan	0
Children's Institute for Observation	
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	178	344
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	143	257
Supplemental Petitions	3	7

Juvenile Guardianships

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	139
New Filings	444
Reopened	0
Total Caseload	583
Finalized	385
Withdrawn by Petitioner	0
Dismissed by Court	26
Transferred	2
Recission Granted	0
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	3
Total Dispositions	416
Ending Pending	167

	Miscellaneous Family		
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total
Beginning Pending	93	0	93
New Filings	484	0	484
Reopened	0	0	0
Total Caseload	577	0	577
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0
Orders Issued After Hrg	459	0	459
Petition Granted	0	0	0
Transferred	0	0	0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	30	0	30
Petition Denied	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	36	0	36
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0
Deferred	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	0
Total Dispositions	525	0	525
Ending Pending	52	0	52

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	40 8 12 2
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings Total Non-Family Filings	7,544 6,159 1,059 14,762
Domestic Relations Filings	8,029
Personal Protection	2,828
Juvenile Code Filings	4,474
Adoption Filings	444
Misc. Family Filings	484
Total Family Filings	16,259
Grand Total Filings	31,021